PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6685238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUGH J. RUNDLE	03/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRELLA BRELLA LLC	
Street Address:	155 GREYSTONE LANE, #21	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16117539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5852326500

Email: PATENT@HSELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: HARTER SECREST & EMERY LLP Address Line 1: 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89348.CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN B. SHAW
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Shaw/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=16_117_539_Assignment_to_Brella_Brella_LLC#page1.tif source=16_117_539_Assignment_to_Brella_Brella_LLC#page2.tif source=16_117_539_Assignment_to_Brella_Brella_LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 506638429 REEL: 056106 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION OF INVENTORSHIP

Applicant:	Brella Brella LLC	
First Named Inventor:	Rundle, Hugh J.	
Attorney Docket No.:	89348.000007	
Application No.:	16/117,539	
Filed:	August 30, 2018	
TITLE: RAIN GARMEN	T	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, the INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR:

Hugh J. Rundle, residing at: 445D Tanton Way, Webster, NY 14580

HEREBY ASSIGN(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

Brella Brella LLC, a US corporation existing under the laws of the State of New York, with a business mailing address at 155 Greystone Lane #21, Rochester, New York, 14618

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the above-identified US nonprovisional application entitled RAIN GARMENT, claiming priority to US nonprovisional application 15/656.617 filed July 21, 2017, now US Patent 10,080,391, and US nonprovisional application 15/283,823 filed October 3, 2016; and in and to said US patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models, and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the US application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

HC

9758380_1

PATENT REEL: 056106 FRAME: 0688 ASSIGNOR requests that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

HL

INVENTOR HEREBY DECLARES:

The Declaration is directed to the above-identified application entitled RAIN GARMENT.

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am an original inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, oc both.

My mailing address is the sar	me as my residence <u>and is lis</u> ted above below my name/
Dated:	9, 2021 - Hugh I Rondle
	/ / / magn a-standis
STATE OF	
Public in and for said State, per me on the basis of satisfactory e instrument and acknowledged to	in the year 2021, before me, the undersigned, a Notary rsonally appeared Hugh J. Rundle , personally known to me or proved to evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within o me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity, and that e instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the instrument.
	Notary Public

9758380_1

Seal

PATENT REEL: 056106 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 04/30/2021